FORM PTO-1595	06-21-1999	SHEET	S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
Hev. 6-93)	1881#1 Main Brief Main Br	IIIII LY	Patent an	d Trademark Office
ab settings 6-1 4.79			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	101071591	rd the attached original		copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receivin	g party(les):	
Leonid Lamburt	JUN 1 7 1999	Name: GTE Laboratories In	corporated	
Lazar Koyfman Jay Ponte		Internal Address:		
Jay Tonce	NO MANSE	Internal Address.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	ached? X Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 40 Sylvan F	Road	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		City: Waltham	State: MA	ZIP: 02451-1128
Execution Date: $\frac{.04/08/1999}{$	4/08/1999, 04/08/1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes	X No
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) $\binom{09/282,495}{}$	ogether with a new application	, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)	on is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be	whom correspondence mailed:	6. Total number of applications a	nd patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Leonard Charles Such	/ta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40.0</u>	00
Internal Address: GTE Service	Corporation			
Sold Street Colon Colon Colon Colon	- 12 3 14 11 A	☐ Enclosed		
		X Authorized to be charged	to deposit acc	ount
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ric	ige HQE03G13	8. Deposit account number:		
		07-2339		
City: Irving	State: <u>TX</u> zip: <u>75038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. Eric Webostad, Reg. No. 35,406 Name of Person Signing Date				
Total number of pages including/sover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet -

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which I hereby acknowledge,

I, Leonid Lamburt Lazar Koyfman Jay Ponte

residing at

107A Broadmeadow Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 01752 15 Marlboro Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776 5605 Sterns Hill Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451

sell and assign to GTE Laboratories Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

DATA MERGING TECHNIQUES

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor	dul to	Date	04/08/1999
	Address	Leonid Lamburt 107A Broadmeadow Road, Waltham, Waltham, Massachusetts 01752		
Witness	Beve	ely G. Lafaelle	Date _	4/8/99
Address	31 Fx	The are watchen monochusetts		
Witness	A	B. Olsen	Date _	4/8/99
Address	88	Tokewaw Rd Frangles In	cc 0170	01

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0984

	Inventor		Date		
	Address	Lazar Koyfman 15 Marlboro Road, Sudbury, Massachusetts 01776			
Witness			Date		_
Address					
Witness			Date		_
A ddress					
	Inventor	My Mynt	Date	4/5/1999	_
	Address	Jay Ponto 5605 Sterns Hill Road, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451		,	
Witness	Beve	ely a. Lafacete	Date	4/5/99	_
A ddr e ss	31 F	she we walden moroch	sett		
Witness	A	B. Olver	Date	4/8/99	_
	~ct	f. O. T			

PATENT

REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0985

	Inventor Address	Lazar Koyfman 15 Marlboro road, Sudbury, Massachusetts	Date	04(08/99
Witness	Ber	verly G. Lafarlie ishe ave, walthow, Manachan	- Date	4/8/29
Address	31 6	ishe ave, walcham, Manachan	ette	
Witness	Lu	B. Olse	Date	1/8/99
Address	88 C	elienewko Franzisa ma	01701	
	Inventor Address	Jay Ponte 248 Amherst Rd. Apt H-9, Sunderland,	Date	
Witness			Date	
Address				
Witness			Date	
Address				

,

RECORDED: 06/16/1999

PATENT REEL: 010029 FRAME: 0986